A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF KUNA, IDAHO APPROVING THE 
COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT BETWEEN VALLEY REGIONAL TRANSIT AND CITY 
OF KUNA FOR PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION FINANCIAL CONTRIBUTION; 
AUTHORIZING THE CITY TREASURER TO PAY THE PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION 
FINANCIAL CONTRIBUTION IN THE AMOUNT OF NINETEEN THOUSAND AND 
SIXTY-FOUR DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($19,064.00); AND AUTHORIZING THE 
MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE AGREEMENT AND THE CITY CLERK TO ATTEST TO 
SAID SIGNATURE. 

(Timestamp 00:01:00) 

Mayor Stear First item is the consent agenda. 

Council President Bruce Mr. Mayor, I did notice one thing that item E.1.